## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 16517/2022

TAYI SUBBA RAO Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

GIDDALURU LALITHA (DIED) PER LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.149557/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.149556/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.149559/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.149554/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS )

Date: 17-10-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sindoora VNL, Adv.
Mr. Raavi Yogesh Venkata, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)