ITEM NO.4 COURT NO.11 SECTION XII-A

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18887/2022 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-10-2019 in AS No. 1858/1994 passed by the High Court of Andhra Pradesh at Amravati)

TAYI SUBBA RAO Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

GIDDALURU LALITHA (DIED) PER LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.149557/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.149556/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.149559/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Date: 02-11-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raavi Yogesh Venkata, AOR Ms. Sindoora VNL, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

Delay in filing the application for substitution is condoned.

Application or substitution is allowed, at the risk of the petitioner(s).

Until further orders, the parties are directed to maintain status quo, as on today.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)