SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18887/2022

TAYI SUBBA RAO Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GIDDALURU LALITHA (DIED) PER LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 92822/2023 - DISMISSAL OF APPEAL)

Date: 25-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raavi Yogesh Venkata, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Bhabna Das, AOR

Mr. Krishna Dev Jagarlamudi, AOR

Ms. Inderdeep Kaur Raina, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, list the matter after two weeks.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)